502128987 11/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Huasong ZHOU	11/12/2012
Yanhui ZHONG	11/12/2012
Haisong PENG	11/12/2012
Qingshuang LI	11/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XIAMEN SOLEX HIGH-TECH INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	No. 298 Yangguang Road West, Haicang		
City:	Xiamen, Fujian		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	361000		

Name:	Huasong ZHOU	
Street Address:	No. 298 Yangguang Road West, Haicang	
City:	Xiamen, Fujian	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	361000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13698007	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024080924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Rabin

Address Line 1: Suite 500, 1101 14th Street, N.W.

PATENT

REEL: 029298 FRAME: 0438

OP \$40.00 13698007

502128987

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHOU 435NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. Berdo, Jr.	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 1 source=SHOU435NP-Ass#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 029298 FRAME: 0439

Attorney Reference: SHOU 435NP

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

MUTDEAG		ONO 11-1		
hereinafter referred to coll	ng ZHOU, Yanhul ZH			
SELF-RESET VALVE	ectively as the assignic	n, nas inventeu	a certain improve	ment relating to
[X] the inventor(s) decla instrument; said applicatio [] said application having authorization being hereby of RABIN & BERDO, P. parentheses (Application & known;	n to be filed in the Unite been filed in the Unite given to my attorneys C., 1101 14 th Street, Serial No.	ted States Pater of States Pater s, Steven M. Rat N.W., Suite 500 _) the applicati he Patent Coop	nt and Trademark and Trademark (bin, Robert H. Be D, Washington, D on serial number peration Treaty of	
AND WHEREAS	1) XIAMEN SOLEX H 2) Huasong ZHOU	HIGH-TECH IND	OUSTRIES CO., L	.TD.
the address of which	1) and 2) No. 298 Ya P.R. of Chi		West, Haicang,	Xiamen, Fujian 361000,
application, including any all patents which may be on NOW THIS WITNES valuable consideration passigns, the full and exclusion and continuations thereof, including any and all resuccessors and assigns, and continuations thereof including any and all reneadvantages in anywise are such patents when grante benefit of said assignee, at the said assignor might or AND said assignor his successors or assigns, are any and all renewals, reiss AND said assignor autonomic assignor autonomic and said assignor autonomic assignor autonomic and said assignor autonomic and said assignor autonomic assignor autonomic and said assignor autonomic assignor autonomic and said assignor autonomic and said assignor autonomic autonomic and said assignor autonomic auto	the assignee, is desired and all divisions and or granted therefor, including SETH, that for and it is is and transition is said assignee to signs, sells and transition is and in and to said inversely and in and to said inversely and the said invention from or appertation, including any and all and said assignee's sure could have held and ereby agrees to perform and all acts relating sues and prolongations thorizes and requests and on any and all or said and all or said and all or said and and all or said and all acts relating sues and prolongations thorizes and requests and on any and all or said and and all or said and all or sa	ous of acquiring continuations the ling any and all reduced in consideration of said assignor, fers to said assert in and to sention and any approlongations and enjoy the signing thereto, for in the commission the same orm, upon the same orm, upon the same of the commission and coldivisions and coldivisions and coldivisions and coldivisions the continuation the commission and coldivisions and c	ereof, and in and renewals, reissue of One Dollar (the receipt of whisignee, and said application, it and all patents white thereof; said as said application, it all patents white eof, with all the form and during the sues and prolonges signs, in as ample, if this assignment of the assertion of the assertion of the assertion of Patents and and all patents and groups of the assertion of the asse	tle and interest in and to said to said invention and any and s and prolongations thereof; \$1.00), and other good and ich is hereby acknowledged, I assignee's successors and including any and all divisions ich may be granted therefore signee, and said assignee's including any and all divisions ich may be granted therefor, rights, powers, privileges and term or terms of any and all ations thereof, for the use and le and beneficial a manner as ent had not been made. assignee, or said assignee's ting of said patents, including a trademarks to issue Letters of, to said assignee, and said
Huasong ZHOU		101996	<u> </u>	November 12, 2012
Name of sole or first inven	tor	Signature	Ma.	Date
Yanhui ZHONG		12 1 W		November 12, 2012
Name of second inventor,	if any	Signature	. 14	Date
Haisong PENG		12517	X X/22	November 12, 2012
Name of third inventor, if a	iny	Signature	1 11.	Date
Qingshuang Li		31-13	127	November 12, 2012
Name of fourth inventor, if	any	Signature	1	Date

RECORDED: 11/14/2012

PATENT REEL: 029298 FRAME: 0440